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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See table

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

Art. No.     Main power cable        Pilot power cable                  main power input/ Pilot power input  

Voltage / Frequency   Voltage / Frequency

99921

99922

99923

99925

99926

99927

1003219

99930

3~400V/ 50-60 Cy        2~230V/ 50-60 Cy

3~400V/ 50-60 Cy        2~115V 50-60 Cy

3~400V/ 50-60 Cy        by internal transformer

3~440V/ 50-60 Cy        2~230V 50-60 Cy

3~440V/ 50-60 Cy        2~115V 50-60 Cy

3~440V/ 50-60 Cy        by internal transformer

3~ 480V / 50-60 Cy      by internal transformer

1N~110-120V/50-60    -

3000W / 175W

3000W / 175W

3175W

3000W / 175W

3000W / 175W

3175W

3175W

3175W / 27A

6000W / 275W

6000W / 275W

6275W

6000W / 275W

6000W / 275W

6275W

6275W

N.a.

9000W / 275W

CB5 CB10 CB20

9000W / 275W

9275W

9000W / 275W

9000W / 275W

9275W

9275W

N.a.

Pilot power cable        or       internal transformer 

Main power cable  

3~

2~

combi-line MARITIME
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

01

02

03

CB 5 CB10 CB20

1006095 1006096 1006097 

1006092 1006093 1006094 

02196 02196 02236 

»04 1006630 1006631 1006632

»05 11997 11997 11998

02 

01

03

05

04

99740  

03071  

08165

See Page 9 

1006143 

If voltage not 230V!

Pilot power cable
1006320
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*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

06

07

08

06

07

08

CB 5 CB10 CB20

1006195 1006196 1006197 

1005521 1005522 1005523 

1006472 1006473 1006474 

1006475 1006476 1006477
08

1xL or 
1xR

2x

1006380
(set 4x 1006559)

08006

08220

*03063

(2x base)

(1 x base)

LONG CB 2x 
SHORT CB 1x R or CB 1x L
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Date		  :
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Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

10

09

11

09

10

CB 5 CB10 CB20

35003 35082 35079 

35061 35024 35094 

03221 03222 03223 

03221 03222 03223  

03221 03222 03223  

»03229 »03234 »03235  

»03229 »03234 »03235  

»03229 »03234

»03242

99921  3~400V/ 50-60 Cy
Pilot voltage 2~230V/ 50-60 Cy  

99922  3~400V/ 50-60 Cy
Pilot voltage 2~115V 50-60 Cy  

99930  1N~ 110-120V / 50-60 Cy
CB 5 only

99924  3~400V/ 50-60 Cy
internal transformer

99925  3~440V/ 50-60 Cy
Pilot voltage 2~230V 50-60 Cy  

99926  3~440V/ 50-60 Cy
Pilot voltage 2~115V 50-60 Cy  

99928  3~440V/ 50-60 Cy
internal transformer   

11

»03235 

»1003226 »1003227
1003218  3~480V/ 50-60 Cy
internal transformer
  

»1003228   

08088    

SEE DETAIL PG. 5

13177

   12349

   *03063(2x)

   08321

optional
02035

   02089

   02081(2x)

   02082(2x)

B.

1005672

   A. 

   *03089
          08892(2x)

          07952

35001

DETAIL A (2x)

1006348 
*1004957
4A (time delay-ceramic) 

1003605(3x)

05327(5x)
03389
*1006573      

DETAIL B DETAIL C

05327(2x)
1005957(4x)
*1005946

C.

   07971

          08667(2x)

   To X PG. 4

100--240V
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

BACKSIDE

05328(2x)

*1004596(2x)

08081

*1004596 (3x )

07952

05328 (2x)

*02088

05317(2x)

07952
07248 

08892

X from PG.3

07248

*1006106

   07952

   07951

1004590

12

14 12

13

14

CB 5 CB10 CB20

08152 08152 08153 

1006344 1006344 1006344 

35078 1006345 35081 

13
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Drawer	:
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Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

08152

*02053

02178

Internal transformer only when
executed without pilot voltage
- 99923
- 99927
- 1003218

13298

12

13

14

CB 5 CB10 CB20

08152 08152 08153 

1006344 1006344 1006344 

35078 1006345 35081 

30

400-440V 480V

»02055 »1003222 

30
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Drawer	:
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Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1005974

1005949

1006572

1006576

1006574
See detail D.

DETAIL D.

*02816
CR2032 3V 230mAh

1006117

1007010  



   

Rev	 :
Page	 :

Spare Parts Info www.animo.eu

8 - 11
Date		  :
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Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
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*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1005844

1006290 (2x)

08423

05358 (2x) 

*08667 (2x)

08424

1005596

21

20

20

21

CB 5 CB10 CB20

1005590 1005591 1005592 

1005597 1005598 1005598 
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Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

1006143 

04291

*04034 

*04290 
03072

02119

04291

08427 

05131 

*04280
1005560

1005671 

1005698

*1006584  

1005950

08094
(Accessory)

*04289

*04279 

04283

1005575  

1005562  

1006621   

1005577  

05392 (2x)

115/230V  

22

23

24

25 

26

27

2829 

22

23

24

CB 5 CB10 CB20

54734 54736 54725 

56004 96001 56010 

1006065 1006066 1006067

25 *1006053 *1006054 *1006054   

26 12879 12882 12882   

27 1005526 1005527 1005528  

28 12884 12885 12886  

29 07964 07965 07966



   

Rev	 :
Page	 :

Spare Parts Info www.animo.eu

10 - 11
Date		  :

Drawer	:
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Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part
»Special Maritime Part

1.1 - 10/02/2022

See page 1

99921....99930, 1003219
CB 2x5/ 2x10/ 2x20 MARITIME	

21-07-17
BJW

04 - 2017
1MA 

Inlet valve
KW1

Water supply

Main tap

Flowmeter
FL1

Flow 
water boiler

Max Min 

Swi�el arm

water 
reservoir

Kalk & Carbon
�lterpatroon

3/4 “

Drain



ZIE/SEE/SIEHE/VOIR :  SPARE PARTS INFOSPARE PART

Rated voltage :

Articlenumber
Type

:
:

01234 = -

- bl blauw. blue. blau. bleu.

Circuit Diagram

From mach.nr.
Date :

:

PageRev.

Drawer
www.animo.eu

Drawing nr.

: :

Date

- zw zwart. black. Schwarz. noir

:

:
:

roze. pink. rosa. rose.
wit. white. weiß. blanc.

rood. red. rot. rouge.
grijs. gray. grau. gris.

groen. green. grün. vert.
geel. yellow. gelb. jaune.

paars.purple.violett.violet

bruin. brown. braun. brun.

- gs

- rs
- wt

- rd

- ps
- gr
- gl
- br

3~ 380-415V 50-60Hz

CB 2x5/10/20
99923 01-2017 1 -11.0

S99923

27-11-2017
JK

L3

E

L1
L2

# +

3~ 346-440V

1
2
3
4
5

03063 03063 03063 03063

02088

1006107

1004957

03089

03222

321

02079

02073

02075 min

max

zw

vizwbr

br zw vi

bl/gsbl/zwbl/br

zw

bl

gl

bl

rd

bl

wtbr or grwt gl zw1005868

02196 02089

coffee

boiler coffee

L R

RL

br

zw
gs

gl/gr

L R
02082

gl/gr
02082

L R

03072

02119

1006584

1006054

2x

2x

2x

2x

wt wt gl/gr
bl

br

wt

wt wt gl/gr
bl

br

wt
n.c. n.c.

gl/gr

zwbr

zw

max

co
ffe

e

bo
ile

r

1 2 3 4

VALVES FLOW BOILER RELAY BOILER SENSOR

POWER OUT

UI

COFFEE RELAY COFFEE SENSOR

24
Vd

c

24VDC

230VAC

rd
rd
zw
zw

zwzw

bl

rdrd

2x

blgs

gs

gs gs

gl wt zw

gl
wt

zw

zw zw zwrd gr or zwbl

1005946

1004596
3x

1005974

10056091005869

1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

1
2

3
4

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 81 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12

INTERFAC
E BO

ARD

10045962x

zw
zw
zw
zw
zw
zw
zw
zw

zw
zw
zw
zw
zw
zw
zw
zw

zwzw orbl zw zwwt gl

wtbrgr

br zw gsrd gr or

brzw zw
vi

zw
zw

br rd

bl

gs

02055 02035

L1

L2
L3

Coffee

bl/zw
bl/gs

bl/br


